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Date : 22.09.2025

The following candidates are declared elected in the Students' Union Elections for the academic year 2025-26, conducted on 19.09.2025 by the
Election Commission constituted by the University for School board member post for their respective schools mentioned against their names.

SCHOOLBOARD MEMBER (RESEARCH)

CANDIDATE NAME

Mankar Goutham
Gedela Uday Kiran

Jai Jaiswal
Pathuri VSR
Krishnadwai a ana
Dilshada Raihan VP
Poo•a Pidi ar

Muddham Naveen
Dadi Dim le Sa a Sree

Sheetal Kaur
Gaddam HarshaVardhan
Sparsh Chetri Rajnesh

Abhishek a

To
All the concerned

REGN.
NO.

24CHPH05
25MCM115

24SEPH18
24ETPM02

24HPPH01
23LTPH01
23MBPH03
21MMPA02
22CCPC05
25PMMT09
24SNPC01

24SHPH03

SCHOOL/DEPT.

School of Chemis
School of Computer and Information
Sciences

School ofEconomics
School ofEngineering Science and
Technolog
School ofHumanities
School of Life Sciences

School ofManagement Studies
School ofMathematics and Statistics
School ofMedical Sciences
School of Ph sics
Sarojini Naidu School ofArts and
Communication
School of Social Sciences

MOBILE
NO.

8179824034
8523854009

7091816392
8008003092

7306118074
9100533675
9505165918
7013666327
7093001552
7569961634
7086522216

8174013485

EMAIL-ID

24ch h05 uohyd.ac.in

25mcmi15@uouhyd.ac.in

24se h18 uoh d.ac.in

24etpm02@uohyd.ac.in

24h h01 uoh d.ac.in

231 h01 uoh d.ac.in
23mb h03 uoh d.ac.in
2 Imm a02 uoh d.ac.in

22cc c05 uoh d.ac.in
25 mmt09 uoh d.ac.in

24snpc01@uohyd.ac.in

24sh h03 uoh c.in

RESULT

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Unanimous
Unanimous
Unanimous

Elected
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