

## हैदराबाद विश्वविद्यालय / University of Hyderabad अध्यक्ष, छात्र कल्याण का कार्यालय Office of the Dean, Students' Welfare

Email: dsw-office@uohyd.ac.in

No. UH/DSW/2025/63

Phone: 040-23132500

Date: 22.09.2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following candidates are declared elected in the Students' Union Elections for the academic year 2025-26, conducted on 19.09.2025 by the Election Commission constituted by the University for School board member post for their respective schools mentioned against their names.

## SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER (RESEARCH)

CANDIDATE NAME	REGN. NO.	SCHOOL/DEPT.	MOBILE NO.	EMAIL-ID	RESULT
Mankar Goutham	24CHPH05	School of Chemistry	8179824034	24chph05@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Gedela Uday Kiran	25MCMI15	School of Computer and Information Sciences	8523854009	25mcmi15@uouhyd.ac.in	Elected
Jai Jaiswal	24SEPH18	School of Economics	7091816392	24seph18@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Pathuri VSR	24ETPM02	School of Engineering Science and	8008003092	24etpm02@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Krishnadwaipayana		Technology			
Dilshada Raihan VP	24HPPH01	School of Humanities	7306118074	24hpph01@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Pooja Pidiyar	23LTPH01	School of Life Sciences	9100533675	23ltph01@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Muddham Naveen	23MBPH03	School of Management Studies	9505165918	23mbph03@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Dadi Dimple Satya Sree	21MMPA02	School of Mathematics and Statistics	7013666327	21mmpa02@uohyd.ac.in	Elected
Sheetal Kaur	22CCPC05	School of Medical Sciences	7093001552	22ccpc05@uohyd.ac.in	Unanimous
Gaddam HarshaVardhan	25PMMT09	School of Physics	7569961634	25pmmt09@uohyd.ac.in	Unanimous
Sparsh Chetri Rajnesh	24SNPC01	Sarojini Naidu School of Arts and Communication	7086522216	24snpc01@uohyd.ac.in	Unanimous
Abhishek Arya	24SHPH03	School of Social Sciences	8174013485	24shph03@uohyd.ac.in	Elected

To

All the concerned

DEAN, STUDENTS' WELFARE

STUDENTS WELFARES UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD HYDERABAD-500046, T.S. INDIA.